2U Vented Sliding Server Rack Shelf w/ Cable Management Arm - 27.6 to 31.6in Adjustable
Mounting Depth - 110lb - 19" Server Tray Shelf for Equipment Rack - 24in Deep
Product ID: UNISLDSHF19M
The UNISLDSHF19M Adjustable Sliding Rack Shelf lets you add a vented, sliding shelf with cable management into
virtually any 4-post server rack or cabinet.
The adjustable mounting depth design allows the shelf to be installed easily into server cabinets with mounting
depths from 27.7in (702.2mm) to 31.6in (802.2mm). The sliding rails also offer a locking mechanism to stop the shelf
from sliding out too far, or sliding back into the rack before maintenance is complete.
Offering a weight capacity of up to 110 lbs (50 kg), this sliding rack shelf features a ventilated, cold-rolled steel
construction for increased airflow and durability in your server room or wiring closet installations.
For ease in routing cables neatly through your rack, we've included a reversible cable management arm that can be
attached to the back of the shelf, plus an adjustable bezel to keep your equipment where you want it on the shelf.
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Supply additional storage space for hardware or non-rackmount equipment and peripherals
• Install into virtually any standard 4-post rack or cabinet
Features
• UNIVERSAL 19"FIT: Add a sliding shelf to any 4-post server rack or cabinet for easy peripheral and equipment
access; This 19in rack mount tray has a locking feature, preventing the shelf from falling out
• HEAVY-DUTY & DURABLE DESIGN: Constructed with cold rolled steel, the sturdy IT-grade pull out server rack
shelf ensures long term durability and supports a total weight load of 110lb (50kg)
• CABLE MANAGEMENT: This sliding cabinet shelf includes integrated cable management & is vented to ensure
proper airflow; Ideal for adding additional sliding storage space for your IT / AV accessories
• COMPACT DESIGN: The 2U server rack shelf features a compact form factor, making it ideal for non-rackmount
equipment, tools and peripherals in your home, studio or office space
• THE IT PRO'S CHOICE: Designed and built for IT Professionals, this adjustable rack shelf is backed for life,
including free lifetime 24/5 multi-lingual technical assistance
Hardware
Warranty 2 Years
U Height 2U
Cable Management Yes
Industry Standards EIA RS310-D
Mounting Options Front Mount (Front and Rear)
Performance
Weight Capacity
(Stationary)
125.0 lb [56.7 kg]
Physical
Characteristics
Color Black
Material Steel
Rail Thickness 0.1 in [2 mm]
Product Length 27.6 in [70.0 cm]
Product Width 19.0 in [48.3 cm]
Product Height 3.5 in [8.9 cm]
Weight of Product 23.6 lb [10.7 kg]
Maximum Mounting Depth 31.6 in [80.2 cm]
Minimum Mounting Depth 27.6 in [70.2 cm]
Packaging
Information
Package Quantity 1
Package Length 31.1 in [79.0 cm]
Package Width 22.4 in [57.0 cm]
Package Height 7.7 in [19.5 cm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
28.1 lb [12.8 kg]
What's in the Box
Included in Package 1 - Shelf Assembly
2 - Sliding Rail Assembly
3 - Locking Bracket
1 - Rear Stop
1 - Cable Management Assembly
1 - Cable Management Locking Bracket
2 - M5 x 8mm Screws
2 - M5 Nuts
2 - M4 x 8mm Screws
1 - Quick-Start Guide
Warranty
Information
Warranty 2 Years
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.